
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of February 2023
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Organization Code (UACS)

Department

 : 20 001 0300005

 : Regional Office - VOperating Unit

Agency/Entity  : Office of the Secretary

Fund Cluster

 : Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 43,274,693.14 171,313,399.52 0.00 0.00 1,757,696.30 99,864,991.07 0.00 0.00 31,268,330.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00214,588,092.66 101,633,780.37 31,268,330.51 132,902,110.88 347,490,203.54 0.00 45,032,389.44 302,446,721.10 0.00 11,093.00 347,490,203.5411,093.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 8,164,950.41 84,318,969.97 0.00 0.00 315,462.91 2,606,037.97 0.00 0.00 18,207,099.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0092,483,920.38 2,921,500.88 18,207,099.45 21,128,600.33 113,612,520.71 0.00 8,480,413.32 105,132,107.39 0.00 0.00 113,612,520.710.00

      MDS Checks Issued 301,047.36 1,432,375.92 0.00 0.00 16,622.00 1,460,298.57 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,733,423.28 1,476,920.57 25,000.00 1,501,920.57 3,235,343.85 0.00 317,669.36 2,917,674.49 0.00 0.00 3,235,343.850.00

      Advice to Debit Account 7,863,903.05 82,886,594.05 0.00 0.00 298,840.91 1,145,739.40 0.00 0.00 18,182,099.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0090,750,497.10 1,444,580.31 18,182,099.45 19,626,679.76 110,377,176.86 0.00 8,162,743.96 102,214,432.90 0.00 0.00 110,377,176.860.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 35,109,742.73 86,994,429.55 0.00 0.00 1,442,233.39 97,258,953.10 0.00 0.00 13,061,231.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00122,104,172.28 98,712,279.49 13,061,231.06 111,773,510.55 233,877,682.83 0.00 36,551,976.12 197,314,613.71 0.00 11,093.00 233,877,682.8311,093.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 75,071,267.12 0.00 0.00 18,430.48 15,500,263.09 0.00 0.00 10,393,278.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075,071,267.12 15,518,693.57 10,393,278.93 25,911,972.50 100,983,239.62 0.00 18,430.48 100,964,809.14 0.00 0.00 100,983,239.620.00

      Advice to Debit Account 35,109,742.73 11,923,162.43 0.00 0.00 1,423,802.91 81,758,690.01 0.00 0.00 2,667,952.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0047,032,905.16 83,193,585.92 2,667,952.13 85,861,538.05 132,894,443.21 0.00 36,533,545.64 96,349,804.57 0.00 11,093.00 132,894,443.2111,093.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 43,274,693.14 171,313,399.52 0.00 0.00 214,588,092.66 1,757,696.30 99,864,991.07 0.00 11,093.00 101,633,780.37 0.00 31,268,330.51 0.00 0.00 31,268,330.51 132,902,110.88 347,490,203.54 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 45,032,389.44 302,446,721.10 0.00 11,093.00 347,490,203.54

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,643,808.71 105,221.30 0.00 0.00 28,550.28 2,601,587.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,195.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,749,030.01 2,630,137.34 5,195.51 2,635,332.85 4,384,362.86 0.00 1,672,358.99 2,712,003.87 0.00 0.00 4,384,362.86

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 1,643,808.71 105,221.30 0.00 0.00 28,550.28 2,601,587.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,195.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,749,030.01 2,630,137.34 5,195.51 2,635,332.85 4,384,362.86 0.00 1,672,358.99 2,712,003.87 0.00 0.00 4,384,362.86

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,643,808.71 105,221.30 0.00 0.00 1,749,030.01 28,550.28 2,601,587.06 0.00 0.00 2,630,137.34 0.00 5,195.51 0.00 0.00 5,195.51 2,635,332.85 4,384,362.86 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,672,358.99 2,712,003.87 0.00 0.00 4,384,362.86

GRAND TOTAL 44,918,501.85 171,418,620.82 0.00 0.00 216,337,122.67 1,786,246.58 102,466,578.13 0.00 104,263,917.7111,093.00 0.00 31,273,526.02 0.00 0.00 31,273,526.02 135,537,443.73 351,874,566.40 0.00 0.00 46,704,748.430.00 0.00 0.00305,158,724.97 11,093.00 351,874,566.40

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 509,878,570.48 315,029,717.04 824,908,287.52

  NCA 465,393,000.00 14,487,000.00 479,880,000.00

  NTA 41,695,013.54 296,158,354.18 337,853,367.72

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 2,790,556.94 4,384,362.86 7,174,919.80

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 509,878,570.48 315,029,717.04 824,908,287.52

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Disbursements 257,112,307.45 351,874,566.40 608,986,873.85

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 252,766,263.03 (36,844,849.36) 215,921,413.67

Total Disbursements Program 257,112,307.45 0.00 257,112,307.45

Less: *Actual Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

(Over)/Under spending 257,112,307.45 0.00 257,112,307.45

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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